
Bid Results Detail Report
ST. ALBANS-RICHFORD STP MVRT(1) (Re-Ad)

C03195
FEDERAL

SCOPE OF WORK:

THE PROJECT BEGINS AT THE INTERSECTION OF SEYMOUR ROAD IN SAINT ALBANS TOWN AND EXTENDS EASTERLY 26.01 MILES TO TROY STREET IN RICHFORDLOCATION:

DATE BIDS OPEN:
WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES REHABILITATION OF TRAIL SURFACE AND IMPROVEMENTS TO ROADWAY CROSSINGS. ALL PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION TASKS 
ARE INTENDED TO BE CONFINED WITHIN THE EXISTING RAIL OR ADJACENT ROADWAY EMBANKMENTS.

November 15, 2024, 11:00 AM

October 15, 2025COMPLETION DATE:

Pay Item QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

1. S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS 
CORPORATION
P.O. BOX 2286

SOUTH BURLINGTON, VT 05407-

2. G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, 
INC.

16-17 G.W. TATRO DRIVE
JEFFERSONVILLE, VT 05464-0339

3. DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC
68 Champlain Drive

Colchester, VT 05446

Description

201.3000 ACRETHINNING AND TRIMMING $12,160.00$8,000.00 $500.000 $4,000.00 $1,520.0008.000 $1,000.000

203.1600 CYSOLID ROCK EXCAVATION $4,500.00$7,500.00 $250.000 $7,500.00 $150.00030.000 $250.000

203.2800 CYEXCAVATION OF SURFACES AND PAVEMENTS $5,625.00$5,625.00 $100.000 $7,500.00 $75.00075.000 $75.000

203.3200 CYGRANULAR BORROW $115,700.00$35,600.00 $32.000 $56,960.00 $65.0001,780.000 $20.000

204.2200
 

CY
 

TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY 
(N.A.B.I.) 

$75.00
 

$75.00
 

$75.000
 

$75.00
 

$75.000
 

1.000
 

$75.000
 

401.1500 CYAGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, PATHS AND TRAILS $1,020,760.00$946,400.00 $66.000 $892,320.00 $75.50013,520.000 $70.000

406.3400
 

SY
 

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, NON-PAVER 
PLACED, TYPE IVS 

$2,625.00
 

$6,825.00
 

$75.000
 

$7,875.00
 

$25.000
 

105.000
 

$65.000
 

608.1001 HRBULLDOZER RENTAL, TYPE I $4,000.00$8,800.00 $150.000 $12,000.00 $50.00080.000 $110.000

608.1500 HRPOWER GRADER RENTAL $126,500.00$172,500.00 $145.000 $166,750.00 $110.0001,150.000 $150.000

608.2501 HRALL-PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I $108,100.00$103,400.00 $145.000 $136,300.00 $115.000940.000 $110.000

608.3001 HRPOWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I $3,300.00$3,900.00 $100.000 $6,000.00 $55.00060.000 $65.000

608.3700 HRTRUCK RENTAL $181,250.00$79,750.00 $108.000 $156,600.00 $125.0001,450.000 $55.000

613.1001 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE I $16,020.00$22,500.00 $80.000 $14,400.00 $89.000180.000 $125.000

616.4700
 

TON
 

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE GUTTERS AND TRAFFIC 
ISLANDS 

$7,000.00
 

$8,000.00
 

$750.000
 

$15,000.00
 

$350.000
 

20.000
 

$400.000
 

618.1008 SYPORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 INCH $4,950.00$15,000.00 $600.000 $18,000.00 $165.00030.000 $500.000

618.3000 SFDETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE $4,680.00$4,680.00 $65.000 $4,680.00 $65.00072.000 $65.000

620.1004 LFCHAIN-LINK FENCE, 4 FOOT $46,150.00$46,150.00 $65.000 $46,150.00 $65.000710.000 $65.000

630.1500 HRFLAGGERS $6,800.00$9,500.00 $60.000 $6,000.00 $68.000100.000 $95.000

635.1100 LSMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION $192,000.00$184,000.00 $167,777.000 $167,777.00 $192,000.0001.000 $184,000.000

641.1100 LSTRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE $58,000.00$75,000.00 $35,000.000 $35,000.00 $58,000.0001.000 $75,000.000

646.2410 LF12 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT $4,000.00$10,000.00 $20.000 $10,000.00 $8.000500.000 $20.000

651.1500 SYTURF ESTABLISHMENT, GENERAL SEED $68,250.00$22,750.00 $3.000 $68,250.00 $3.00022,750.000 $1.000

651.3500 CYTOPSOIL $30,160.00$33,800.00 $50.000 $26,000.00 $58.000520.000 $65.000

651.4012 SYGRUBBING MATERIAL, 12 INCH $7,950.00$6,890.00 $13.000 $6,890.00 $15.000530.000 $13.000

653.1000 TONHAY MULCH $10,000.00$8,000.00 $850.000 $8,500.00 $1,000.00010.000 $800.000

653.2001 SYROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I $2,650.00$5,300.00 $6.000 $3,180.00 $5.000530.000 $10.000

653.4701 LFSILT FENCE, TYPE I $118,800.00$19,800.00 $1.500 $19,800.00 $9.00013,200.000 $1.500

675.2000 SFTRAFFIC SIGN, FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM $625.00$625.00 $25.000 $625.00 $25.00025.000 $25.000

675.3410 LFSQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR $7,650.00$9,900.00 $22.000 $9,900.00 $17.000450.000 $22.000

675.5000 EACHSIGN REMOVAL, FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM $750.00$75.00 $2.500 $75.00 $25.00030.000 $2.500

675.6000 EACHRESETTING SIGNS $1,200.00$1,305.00 $43.500 $1,305.00 $40.00030.000 $43.500

681.1010 EACHREMOVE AND RELOCATE LANDSCAPE ITEMS $250.00$2,600.00 $1,300.000 $2,600.00 $125.0002.000 $1,300.000

$1,864,250.00 $1,918,012.00 $2,172,480.00

Totals: $1,864,250.00 $1,918,012.00 $2,172,480.00

Pay Item QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

4. ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, 
INC.

98 ENGINEERS DRIVE
WILLISTON, VT 05495   

5. J. HUTCHINS, INC.
88 ROGERS LANE

RICHMOND, VT 05477     

Description

201.3000 ACRETHINNING AND TRIMMING  $16,000.00 $1,000.000 $8,000.00  8.000 $2,000.000

203.1600 CYSOLID ROCK EXCAVATION  $7,500.00 $260.000 $7,800.00  30.000 $250.000

203.2800 CYEXCAVATION OF SURFACES AND PAVEMENTS  $6,375.00 $80.000 $6,000.00  75.000 $85.000

203.3200 CYGRANULAR BORROW  $71,200.00 $45.000 $80,100.00  1,780.000 $40.000

204.2200
 

CY
 

TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY 
(N.A.B.I.) 

 
 

$75.00
 

$75.000
 

$75.00
 

 
 

1.000
 

$75.000
 

401.1500 CYAGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, PATHS AND TRAILS  $1,081,600.00 $83.000 $1,122,160.00  13,520.000 $80.000

406.3400
 

SY
 

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, NON-PAVER 
PLACED, TYPE IVS 

 
 

$10,500.00
 

$62.000
 

$6,510.00
 

 
 

105.000
 

$100.000
 

608.1001 HRBULLDOZER RENTAL, TYPE I  $11,600.00 $90.000 $7,200.00  80.000 $145.000

608.1500 HRPOWER GRADER RENTAL  $126,500.00 $85.000 $97,750.00  1,150.000 $110.000

608.2501 HRALL-PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I  $155,100.00 $110.000 $103,400.00  940.000 $165.000

608.3001 HRPOWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I  $4,500.00 $55.000 $3,300.00  60.000 $75.000

608.3700 HRTRUCK RENTAL  $174,000.00 $110.000 $159,500.00  1,450.000 $120.000

613.1001 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE I  $18,000.00 $100.000 $18,000.00  180.000 $100.000

616.4700
 

TON
 

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE GUTTERS AND TRAFFIC 
ISLANDS 

 
 

$15,000.00
 

$350.000
 

$7,000.00
 

 
 

20.000
 

$750.000
 

618.1008 SYPORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 INCH  $18,000.00 $350.000 $10,500.00  30.000 $600.000

618.3000 SFDETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE  $5,400.00 $50.000 $3,600.00  72.000 $75.000

620.1004 LFCHAIN-LINK FENCE, 4 FOOT  $53,250.00 $56.000 $39,760.00  710.000 $75.000

630.1500 HRFLAGGERS  $6,000.00 $60.000 $6,000.00  100.000 $60.000

635.1100 LSMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION  $230,000.00 $494,300.000 $494,300.00  1.000 $230,000.000

641.1100 LSTRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE  $75,500.00 $447,000.000 $447,000.00  1.000 $75,500.000

646.2410 LF12 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT  $5,000.00 $7.000 $3,500.00  500.000 $10.000

651.1500 SYTURF ESTABLISHMENT, GENERAL SEED  $34,125.00 $1.150 $26,162.50  22,750.000 $1.500

651.3500 CYTOPSOIL  $36,400.00 $95.000 $49,400.00  520.000 $70.000

651.4012 SYGRUBBING MATERIAL, 12 INCH  $9,540.00 $45.000 $23,850.00  530.000 $18.000

653.1000 TONHAY MULCH  $10,000.00 $750.000 $7,500.00  10.000 $1,000.000

653.2001 SYROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I  $2,650.00 $2.700 $1,431.00  530.000 $5.000

653.4701 LFSILT FENCE, TYPE I  $23,100.00 $5.000 $66,000.00  13,200.000 $1.750

675.2000 SFTRAFFIC SIGN, FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM  $625.00 $20.000 $500.00  25.000 $25.000

675.3410 LFSQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR  $9,000.00 $17.000 $7,650.00  450.000 $20.000

675.5000 EACHSIGN REMOVAL, FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM  $900.00 $20.000 $600.00  30.000 $30.000

675.6000 EACHRESETTING SIGNS  $2,250.00 $35.000 $1,050.00  30.000 $75.000

681.1010 EACHREMOVE AND RELOCATE LANDSCAPE ITEMS  $3,000.00 $1,500.000 $3,000.00  2.000 $1,500.000

$2,222,690.00 $2,818,598.50

Totals: $2,222,690.00 $2,818,598.50
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